

Sub: Restoration of Advertisements of <u>Town Municipal Administration, Gulberg Town, Karachi</u>

Dear Sirs,

Please refer to our Circular No.APNS/2011/19 dated January 27, 2011 regarding suspension of the business of City District Govt. and Karachi Water & Sewerage Board wherein you were advised not to accept any advertisements of the above clients.

We are pleased to inform you that M/s. Maxim Advertising (Pvt.) Ltd. has informed us that the TMA Gulberg Town, Karachi has cleared their outstanding dues and appointed them as their advertising agency. We have therefore, decided to restore the business of TMA Gulberg Town, Karachi with immediate effect.

Member publications are hereby advised to accept the ads of Town Municipal Administration, Gulberg Town, Karachi through M/s. Maxim Advertising (Co.) Ltd.

